Public Building Commission of Chicago
Contractor Payment Information

Project: Harold Washington Library Center’s Thomas Hughes Children’s

Library Renovation

Contract Number: C1575

General Contractor: Path Central Construction Services
Payment Application: #9

Amount Paid: $ 94,902.16

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 4/23/19

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @QPBCChi #HWCL



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT 8
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 1211112018

PROJECT: Harold Washington Library Centec’s Thomas Hughes Children's Library Renovation

Pay Application No.: g - Final

For the Pefiod: 21112018 to 11/30/2018

Contract No.: C1675

In accordance with Resolution No, , adopted by the Public Buitding Commission of Chicago on Jrelaling tothe § Revenue Bonds issued

by the Public Building Gommission of Chicago for 1he financing of this project (and afllterms used herein shall have the same meaning as in sald Resclution), | hereby
cerify to the Commission and lo its Trustes, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a propsr charge against the
Consiruction Account and has not been peid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any confract wil, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed 90% of
current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price (said
retained funds being payable as set forth In said Resolution}. FINAL PAY APPLICATION - 100% RETENTION RELEASED

THE CONTRACTOR: Path Construction Company, Inc.

FOR:  Harold Washington Library Center's Thomas Hughes Children's Library Renovation

Is nows entitled to the sum of: $ 94,902.16 | § -
ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRIGE $ 1,671,000.00
ADDITIONS $127,940.87
DERUCTIONS $ o
NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $ 127,840.97
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $1,798,940,97
TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $ 1,7985,840,97
TOTAL RETENTION s -

a) Reserve Withheld @ 0% of Total Amount Eamed $ -

b) Liens and Other Withholding $ -

¢) Liguidated Damages Wilhheld § -
TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Inciude this Payment) $ 1,798,940.97
LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $ 1,704,038.81
AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $ 94,902.16

appproved by:
Architect/ Englneer or PBC project manager:

signalure, date




PUBLIC BUILCING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBITF
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAWVIT FOI

R FINAL PAYMENT {1 of )

Projoct Name

Hareld Washington Library Conter's Thomas Mughes Childron's Library Ranovation

PBC Projoct#t 1575

Job Location

400 5. Stoto Stroot, Chicage 1L 60505

Ownor Public Bullding Commisclon Of Chicage

STATEOF LLINOIS | =8

CQURTYOF |

The offiant, being first duly oworn on cath, depoces and says thot he ks P p
Individually; that he/aha Is woll acqualnted with the facts heraln sot forth and that asld ¢orporation {s the Contractor

8th day of November, 2018, for tho following projoct:

that the following stutements are pndo for the purpose of procuring a finul puymont of

That the wark for which final payment is requestod hoa boon comploted, freo and cloar of any and all cloims, [long,
with the contract documants and the requiromonts of sald Gwnar Lnder them,

propared matoerials, equlpmont, suppiles, and services for, and having done 1o
due or to bocome due to oach of tham rospoctivoly,

P

CONTRACTOR  Path Construction Company, Inc,

FINAL APPLICATIGN FOR PAYMENT 49

-

I of Path ©

94.002.18

charges, and oxponscs
That far tho putpnos of eaid contract, tho faliowing poroans.
bor en vold improvornent. That the respoective amounts sot forth opposito thelr names
That thera are no ather contracts for caid work outstanding,
labor or other work of any kind done orto bocomo done upen of In connection with 2al¢ work othor thon ot

under the termy of nnid Contract;

of any kind or noture whatsoover, and In full compllance
havo beon contmcted with, and hovo furnished or

Is the full amount of monay
and that thero i nothing due or to become duo to any porsen for matorial,
ate, That thls statoment I & full, true, and complote staternent of alt such porsons

¥, fnc., an llinols corperation, and duly authorized to make this Atfidavit In bohalf of sald corporation, and
with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHIGAGO, Dwnor, undor Contract No. C157% dated the

and of the full ameunt now duc and the smount heretofors paid te aneh of thern for such laber, quipment, supp and 1 or propared by oach of tham to or on becount
of aaid work, s stotod:
——Wark Complotodaesse—
nTM# Subeontrecior Name & Address Type of Work Onginal contract amaunt;  Change Qrdors. Adjusted Contrect Amt | % Cornglote Provious. Current Total 1o data Tetainome nat prevlous bitling Tt anount dus remalning 1o b
Qllee Soatiolding Company LLC Eioalfald £ Probsciion f Skyllghte
518 Jarvin o, Des Plaines, 1L 60015 8,000,00 $ 5,000,00 | 100.00%|$  8,000.00 - |5 8,000.00 - 7.600.00 |$ 400,00 | $ -
345 Crooen Ave, Cor Grove Villape, I |  Seledtive Domolltion Hazart
sty Maertad S 63,000.00 3 63,000.00 | 100.00%| 5 63,000.00 - 5 63,000.00 - 55.850.00 {5 3.15000 ] 5 -
Dot Comiruiion Havgh Carpantry ard
T Lorg e, Durbank L 80450 | atonlarocus naaledons | § 103,914.00 | 54,934.47 | §  158.848.47 | 100.00% $ 156,985.47 1,863.00 | 5 155,248.47 - 149,136.20 [ 5 9712271 § -
Mallahi Manidaaturing Co, Wootorking. Gounlertops, .
9900 Vet 5511 81, Chioage, . ton3n Visasl Dlsguara 96,185.00 | & {1,353.02)] § 94,831.98 | 100.00%| $  97,035.00 (2.203.02)} 5 54,831.88 - 92.183.25 |$ 284373 | S -
Lakers ne.
200 Componats Voad Pliwy, Vemon a
i, I 60081 PoemFamesandtontons |« 1524800 | & {1,220,00)| § 14,018,00 | 160.00%|$  14,018.00 - |$  1a018.00 - 1331710 | § 70080 | -
T Tand Fachieciiial Soploms, e,
20018 Tomence Ava., Lytwod, 1, Gilazing inaludiriy Gleas,
20411 Warkerboar $ 6700000 (8 34440010 8 70,444.00 | 100.00%) $  67,000.00 344400 |5 70,444.00 - 63,540.55 | § 590345 | S -
T3 Commaralat Fieoring
320 st 16300 G, Julls O, Tinisy Cararmi Tls, Floor Prep,
park 1L 01220 Flowting ! Carpeling $_118000.00 |§  (466.24)| §  117,532.76 | 100.00%|$ 113,000.00 (466.24)| §  117,533.76 - 11210000 |5 543396 | & -
MG Debar
el NMH'R"DGM o1, Chéaago, 1L Intwriar Painfing
00050 $ 32000008  (71810){ S 3128190 | 100.00%) §  32,116.00 (834.10)| § 3128190 - 3051020 |8 77108 -
M. Wit & Co,
3313 W Newipet fvs,, Chidago, IL gnage
o0e1s 5 165400 [$ 1782003 347200 | 100.00%|8  3,472.00 - I3 3,472.00 - 329640 |§ 17360 | S .
| Dpecialive. Direct
167 Tower Drpvn, Unit G Tolll Room Aosasorien
Durr Ridge, L 60527 § 2,450,00 5 245000 | 100.00%|$  2,450.00 - s 2.450.00 - 2450.00 | § - s -
Beadiord Lrsterm Corp, |
430 County Club Dr., Bavimemvilie, L
soton oo s smoopce |$ (soceod 8 ensoooo | tovcow| £3,000.00 1150000} $  £1,500.00 - 7225000 | $  2,650.00 | § -
[ Thamen yterion.
478 Qrohion Or,, Bioomingdale, & Libmry Fusniture
aa108 $ 22500000 |$ 145000 | $  226,450.00 | 100.00%|$ 226,450.00 - |§ 225450000 - 215,127.50 | § 11,322.50 | & -
Chican: non, LT
10007 Soulh Maplewoad Ava,, Fire: Cxtinguleher Cabinets,
Chioago, IL 6060 Paosmscdesard Jupraon | S 12.032,00 | & 7.187.00 | 3 19,219.00 | 100.00%|5  18,269.00 35000 | 5 15.219.00 - 1792555 | § 129245 § -
{
621 O-:L';rcﬁu-m ollel, IL Fumbing
e S 33,000.00 |5 7401001 3% 4040100 | 100.00% 5 40.401,00 - | $ 4040100 - 3838095 15 2,00005 | & -
Alr Cornfort Duat Werk and Mechanical
2634 Beangs D, Droodhway, 1. 80155 Commasaloning 27,000.00 | 3 13,948.34 | § 40,948,324 | 100.00%| $  42,842.47 (1,894.13)| $  40,948,34 - a0,700.35 | § 24709 % -
Frouur
;Irlz‘?w:ﬂﬁuwweﬂﬂd, Dlaaticnl
[stohestor, 1,00 164 § 32500000 |$ 4880056 | §  376,820,56 | 100.00%| S 37920847 (2,387.91)| $  376,820.56 - 360,248.05 | $ 1657251 | $ -
Amerioan Nationsl kil af|en
7218 Dalhi Rd, Fraproading
| nrore, 1L 00g02 5 400000 % 4,000,00 | 100.00%|$  4,000,00 - |8 4,000.00 - 3,80000 | 20000 | S -
Or. Graphx T
171 Wvant Grenid Avenue:
Cheago, I 99037 Sreeties Packaqs $ 15653.67 | $  15.653.67 | 1o000%|s  1s.653.67 - s 1585267 - 1487099 1% 78268 | & 0.00
SUBTOTAL page? 5 1,218,513.00 | § 153,355.68 | 5 1,368,872.62 | 100.00% | § 1,372,501.08 (3.628.40)] § 1,368,572.68 - 1,303,889.08 | $ 64,923.60 | § 0.00




—-——Wilork Complotod.
1TEM # Zuboatiimdgtor Name A Address Type of Work Origina! contmict amount|  Change Orders Aajuﬂndcgmdi\m! % Compiats Praviaus Curent Total te datey retalnaga Mt wovicus blling not amount due ramatning te bifl
Path Canstrustion Sompany, 125
[2 Algonguin R, Adington Gotioral Condldons $ 143,487.00 | $ {71.00) & 143,415.00 | 100.00%| 5 142028.34| 3 108788 3 143,416.00 | $ - S 135,14004 | & 827596 [ $ -
Heights, IL8060S
ath Contruction Sampany, 125
£ Algonguin Rd., Adngton Bond $ 13,000,800 $ 12,000.00 | 100.00%| $ 13,00000 | -1s 13,000.00| % - s 12,350.00 | $ G50.00 t 5 -
Haignts, IL 00005
Path Canminiction Company, 125
L Algonguin Rel,, Ariglen Inayrance % 24,000.00 S 24,000.00 | 100.Q0%| $ 24,000.00 | -3 24,000,00] & - | 22,800,00 (5 41,20000 | § -
Holghts, 1L 60005
Path Consruchan Company, T2 N
€ Alpenguin Rel., Aringan Cvorhond ond Profit | $  100,000.00 s 100,000.00 { 100.00%| 5 g7,000.00 | ¢ 3oo0ee| & 100,000.00] S - |85 9200000 [$  2,00000 | & -
Helghts, 1L ooDas
Fath Conatriction Cotngany, 125
 Algenauin Rd., Atlingten Mebllization $  100,000.00 s 100,000.00 [ 100.00%|$  100,000.00 | 3 -1 8 10000000] 5 - |5 9500000 [ § 5,00000 | & -
oiptts, 1, 60005
Path Construction Gompeny, 128
. Alpenauin R, Angan Changa Qrdor Path $ ST $ 3651174 | 100.00%|$ 2348149 |t gm0 § 36,51074] 8 -3 2120742 |$ 470832 | 8 -
Helghts, IL 60005 Labar ttoms
Path Gamtruction Company, 125
L Algshauln Rel., Adingten Chango Crdor QHSP $ 13872898 13,872.99 | 100.00%| 3 1170241 | = 217068 § 13,872.99| 5 - |8 1105228 [§ 282071 -
Helgits, IL 60006
Path Constnection Compeny, 126
L Algenguln R, Arinpton TED $ - 4 - 0.00%! § - $ - % - |8 - 3 - $ -
Heights, IL 60000
Path Gonstruction Campany, 128
E Aoneuln R Artrgian EEO Liauidated 3 quzem s (732.43)| 100.00% 3 el § {732.44)| $ - s - 1$ (r32ays .
Heignte, 1l 60007 amnagos
5 - s - s -5 - s - 3 - 18 -
3 - 1 -l s -3 - |8 - $ - $ -
$ - s -1 & L] - |8 - $ - 5 -
$ - t -1 s - % - i3 - $ - 5 -
$ - 5 -l -ls - |s - % - |8 -
$ - 3 S -3 L - $ - |5 -
$ . b -1 8 ki - |s - |5 - 15 -
s - 3 -l -3 L - |8 L -
$ - I -1 s -3 - |3 - 5 - $ -
5 - 3 -l 3 -8 - | & - 5 - $ -
$ . 3 -l 3 -3 - |5 L) - 1s -
$ - 3 -ls -3 RE « |5 - 13 -
3 - H -8 -8 - |8 - $ - 3 -
$ - 3 - 8 -1s L - H - 5 -
3 - $ -3 - ¢ - |5 - $ - 5 -
$ - 3 - § -8 - |3 - $ - $ -
3 - 3 -3 -1% - s R Rk -
Pac commsslonS 1§ 7500000 |5 (231939 § 268052 | 100.00% s zomnz| $ 2,68062 8 -8 - |5 =omsoezls -
.. contindtongy
Reducton of o i 2 ¥) - - .62, -
PEC contingoncy 5 (288082) 3 (2,680,62) 100.00% 3 ReEsaoy; § {2,620.62)| $ $ 5 {2,680.82} §
SUBTOTAL pago2 5 4554870015 (2541871) s 420,068.29 | 100.00%| 5 421512.24 |5 £,556.05 | $ 43006829 | § - 5 400,149.73 | § 2991856 | & -
subtotal pago 1 $ 1,215,513.00 $ 152,359.58 § 1,368,872.68 $1,372,501.08 § (3.628.40) $ 1,368872.68 S - S 1303,829.08 5 5493360 § 0.00
subtotal pago 2 $ 45548700 5 (2541871) $ 430,068,29 $ 42151224 $ 8,556.05 $ 439,063.29 $ - S 400,149.73 § 29,91856 $ -
|TOTAL $ 1,671,000.00 § 227,940.97 § 1,798,940.97 100,00% $1,794,013.32 § 4927.65 5 1,798,540.97 § - $ 170403281 § 9490216 5 D.GGl




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGC

EXHIBIT F
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR FINAL PAYMENT (page 4 of 4}
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL
CONTRACT $1,671,000.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $1,798,940.97
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $127,940.97 LESS 0% RETAINED $0.00
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $1,798,940.97 NET AMOUNT EARNED $1,798,940.97
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS
CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PAYMENTS $1,704,038.81
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $1,798,940.97 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $94,902.16
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $0.00

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, infonmation and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of
malerials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amourt of the payments
applied for are justified, These provisions should not be construed as conferring any righls hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers

or employees, nor as cafarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Final Waivers of Lien and Releasces are submilted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuing; that each
and every Final Waiver of Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Final
Waivers of Lien and Releases; that said Final Waivers of Lien and Releases include such Final Waivers of [ien and Releases from all Subcontractors,
suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of afilant in connection with the work or arising cut of the Work; and that so far as affiant has
knowledge or information, the said Final Waivers of Lien and Releases include all the labor and material for which a claim could be made and for which

a lien could be filed.
That neither the final payment nor any part thercof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or ¢xcess payments have been made to said Conlractor by or
on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING
COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied sfter all payments are made, the Contractor shall refind
to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all

costs and a reasonable attomey's fee.

/A

Ric Kiause
President

Subscribed and sworn to before me this || day of Dmbw , 2018,

My Commission expires: S/ X3 / a2~

ARIETTA IUHAS

A OFFICIAL SEAL

4 || Notary Public, State of lilinoils

My Commission Expires
May 23, 2022




	HWCL Renovation #9
	Pages from PA#9 - 08295_PA_09_PCC_02-07-13_20181211_Final_Rev-1

